PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
TAPES #63 and 64
HB 2707, HB 2031

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
MARCH 5, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Andy Olson
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Invited Testimony: Rep. Dave Hunt, HD 40, Gladstone
Sen. Frank Morse, SD 8, Corvallis, (Exhibit G)
Lynn Lundquist, Oregon Business Association

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 63, SIDE A

003 Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:38 P.M.

008 Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on HB 2031.

011 Paul Warner Legislative Revenue Officer

013 Chair Barnhart

020 Warner Exhibits A, B

114 Chair Barnhart

115 Warner

124 Chris Barnhart

129 Chris Allanach Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits C, D, E)
135 Mazen Malik Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
163 Vice Chair Butler

178 Warner

183 Vice Chair Butler

202 Warner

204 Vice Chair Butler

207 Chair Barnhart

216 Vice Chair Butler

228 Chair Barnhart

242 Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Dave Hunt, HD 40, Gladstone (Exhibit F)
345 Chair Barnhart

347 Rep. Berger

360 Rep. Hunt

380 Rep. Berger
398 Rep. Hunt

417 Rep. Berger
427 Rep. Hunt
445 Rep. Berger
452 Rep. Hunt
455 Rep. Berger
459 Rep. Hunt

478 Chair Barnhart



489 Rep. Berger
512 Chair Barnhart
TAPE 64, SIDE A
040 Vice Chair Butler
050 Rep. Hunt
060 Vice Chair Butler
091 Rep. Hunt
100 Vice Chair Butler
106 Chair Barnhart
111 Sen. Frank Morse
187 Chair Barnhart
188 Vice Chair Butler
201 Sen. Morse
217 Chair Barnhart
223 Rep. Rosenbaum
224 Chair Barnhart
257 Lynn Lundquist
302 Chair Barnhart
303 Vice Chair Butler
313 Lundquist
315 Chair Barnhart
322 Vice Chair Butler
325 Chair Barnhart
328 Rep. Rosenbaum
330 Chair Barnhart
332 Rep. Berger
349 Chair Barnhart
351 Vice Chair Butler
363 Chair Barnhart
370 Rep. Rosenbaum
372 Chair Barnhart
375 Rep. Gelser
393 Chair Barnhart
394 Rep. Rosenbaum
413 Chair Barnhart
414 Rep. Bruun
437 Chair Barnhart
438 Rep. Olson
435 Chair Barnhart

TAPE 63, SIDE A

020
021
023
029
124
126
135
137
142
169
170
165

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Warner

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Warner

Vice Chair Butler
Warner

Chair Barnhart

Sen. Frank Morse, SD 8, Corvallis (Exhibit G)

MOTION: MOVES -1 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2031 BE ADOPTED.

Lynn Lundquist, Oregon Business Association

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE -1 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2031
ARE ADOPTED.

MOTION: MOVES HB 2031 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION AND RESCIND SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL
TO WAYS & MEANS.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
VOTING NO: BUTLER. MOTION PASSES: 8-1-0.

Closed Work Session on HB 2031.
Opened Work Session on HB 2707.

Exhibits H and 1.



169
170
174

176
178
187
188
194
198

211
217

Rep. Gelser MOTION: MOVES THE-8 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2707 BE ADOPTED.

Chair Barnhart ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.

Rep. Gelser MOTION: MOVES HB 2707 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Berger

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,

BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION CARRIES: 9-0-0.

Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on HB 2707.

Chair Barnhart Adjourns meeting at 2:47 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

~EOmmU0w>

HB 2031, Rainy Day Fund Agreement, Paul Warner.

HB 2031, -1 Amendments, Paul Warner.

HB 2031, Staff measure summary, Allanach / Malik.

HB 2031, Revenue impact statement statement, Allanach / Malik.
HB 2031, Tax Revenue Estimate, Paul Warner.

HB 2031, Proposal, Rep. Dave Hunt.

HB 2031, Privilege Tax Schedule, Sen. Frank Morse.

HB 2707, -7 Amendments, LRO Staff.

HB 2707, -8 Amendments, LRO Staff.



