HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE MARCH 5, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A - State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Invited Testimony: Rep. Dave Hunt, HD 40, Gladstone

> Sen. Frank Morse, SD 8, Corvallis, (Exhibit G) Lynn Lundquist, Oregon Business Association

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

Chair Barnhart

478

TAPE 63, SIDE A					
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:38 P.M.			
800	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2031.			
011	Paul Warner	Legislative Revenue Officer			
013	Chair Barnhart				
020	Warner	Exhibits A, B			
114	Chair Barnhart				
115	Warner				
124	Chris Barnhart				
129	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits C, D, E)			
135	Mazen Malik	Mazen Malik, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office			
163	Vice Chair Butler				
178	Warner				
183	Vice Chair Butler				
202	Warner				
204	Vice Chair Butler				
207	Chair Barnhart				
216	Vice Chair Butler				
228	Chair Barnhart				
242	Rep. Dave Hunt	Rep. Dave Hunt, HD 40, Gladstone (Exhibit F)			
345	Chair Barnhart				
347	Rep. Berger				
360	Rep. Hunt				
380	Rep. Berger				
398	Rep. Hunt				
417	Rep. Berger				
427	Rep. Hunt				
445	Rep. Berger				
452	Rep. Hunt				
455	Rep. Berger				
459	Rep. Hunt				

489 512	Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart	
TAPE 6	64, SIDE A	
040	Vice Chair Butler	
050	Rep. Hunt	
060	Vice Chair Butler	
091	Rep. Hunt	
100	Vice Chair Butler	
106	Chair Barnhart	
111	Sen. Frank Morse	Sen. Frank Morse, SD 8, Corvallis (Exhibit G)
187	Chair Barnhart	Sen. I fank Moise, SD 6, Colvanis (Exhibit 6)
188	Vice Chair Butler	
201	Sen. Morse	
217	Chair Barnhart	
223	Rep. Rosenbaum	MOTION: MOVES -1 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2031 BE ADOPTED.
224	Chair Barnhart	MOTION. MOVES -1 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2031 BE ADOPTED.
257	Lynn Lundquist	Lynn Lundquiet Orogon Rusinoss Association
302	Chair Barnhart	Lynn Lundquist, Oregon Business Association
303	Vice Chair Butler	
313	Lundquist	
315	Chair Barnhart	
322	Vice Chair Butler	
325	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE -1 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2031
323	Chail Bailliait	ARE ADOPTED.
328	Rep. Rosenbaum	MOTION: MOVES HB 2031 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH DO PASS RECOMMENDATION AND RESCIND SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL TO WAYS & MEANS.
330	Chair Barnhart	10 WATO & MEANO.
332	Rep. Berger	
349	Chair Barnhart	
351	Vice Chair Butler	
363	Chair Barnhart	
370	Rep. Rosenbaum	
372	Chair Barnhart	
375	Rep. Gelser	
393	Chair Barnhart	
394	Rep. Rosenbaum	
413	Chair Barnhart	
414	Rep. Bruun	
437	Chair Barnhart	
438	Rep. Olson	
435	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. VOTING NO: BUTLER. MOTION PASSES: 8-1-0.
TAPE 6	63, SIDE A	
020	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2031.
021	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2707.
023	Chair Barnhart	•
029	Warner	Exhibits H and I.
124	Chair Barnhart	
126	Vice Chair Butler	
135	Chair Barnhart	
137	Vice Chair Butler	
142	Warner	
169	Vice Chair Butler	
170	Warner	
165	Chair Barnhart	

169 170 174	Rep. Gelser Chair Barnhart Rep. Gelser	MOTION: MOVES THE-8 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2707 BE ADOPTED. ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED. MOTION: MOVES HB 2707 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH DO
		PASS RECOMMENDATION.
176	Chair Barnhart	
178	Rep. Berger	
187	Chair Barnhart	
188	Vice Chair Butler	
194	Chair Barnhart	
198	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER, BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MOTION CARRIES: 9-0-0.
211 217	Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2707. Adjourns meeting at 2:47 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips

House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 2031, Rainy Day Fund Agreement, Paul Warner.
- B. HB 2031, -1 Amendments, Paul Warner.C. HB 2031, Staff measure summary, Allanach / Malik.
- D. HB 2031, Revenue impact statement statement, Allanach / Malik.
- E. HB 2031, Tax Revenue Estimate, Paul Warner.
- F. HB 2031, Proposal, Rep. Dave Hunt.
- G. HB 2031, Privilege Tax Schedule, Sen. Frank Morse.
- H. HB 2707, -7 Amendments, LRO Staff.
- I. HB 2707, -8 Amendments, LRO Staff.